TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900723927

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TASK FORCE TIPS LLC		10/04/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBC Bank USA
Street Address:	120 S. LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	banking corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

THOFEITT NOWIDETTS Total. 25					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1622072	AMKUS			
Registration Number:	2624342	BLITZFIRE			
Registration Number:	4527765				
Registration Number:	1562009	BUBBLE CUP			
Registration Number:	1828821	CROSSFIRE			
Registration Number:	1742944	DUAL-FORCE			
Registration Number:	4497206	FLIP TIP			
Registration Number:	4282620	G-FORCE			
Registration Number:	5525563	ION			
Registration Number:	1468151	MONSOON			
Registration Number:	2126922	PRO/PAK			
Registration Number:	1562006	QUADRAFOG			
Registration Number:	2508861	RES-Q-RENCH			
Registration Number:	1472938	SHO-FLOW			
Registration Number:	3540383	TASK FORCE TIPS			
Registration Number:	0953433	TFT			
Registration Number:	3344049	TFT			
Registration Number:	1393802	THE AMKUS TEAM			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0057

900737177

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2612394	THE BLUE ONE
Registration Number:	2667406	
Registration Number:	1562008	THUNDERFOG
Registration Number:	3156954	TORNADO
Registration Number:	5266908	VORTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: slott@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Lott
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058550-000141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Lott
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

Total Attachments: 16

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page1.tif source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page2.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page3.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page4.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page5.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page6.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page7.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page8.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page9.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page10.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page11.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page12.tif source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page13.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page14.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page15.tif

source=12.9.22 Task Force Tips#page16.tif

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), dated as of October 4, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is by and among TASK FORCE TIPS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"; and together with any other Person that becomes a Grantor as provided herein, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), in favor of CIBC Bank USA, in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit Agreement referenced below from time to time (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS

- A. Grantor and Administrative Agent have entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2020 (as the same may from time to time be amended, modified, supplemented or restated, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and to all of the "Trademark Collateral" and "Patent Collateral", as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.
- B. Grantor, Madison Safety & Flow LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the guarantors party thereto, the financial institutions that are or may from time to time become parties thereto and Administrative Agent are entering into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement as of the Effective Date.
- C. The Company has obtained an additional ownership interest in certain Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral and the parties wish to amend Schedule 1 to include such additional Trademark Collateral and Schedule 2 to include such additional Patent Collateral.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meanings given to them in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Schedule 1</u>. Schedule 1 attached hereto amends and replaces that certain Schedule 1 which was attached to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Schedule 2</u>. Schedule 2 attached hereto amends and replaces that certain Schedule 2 which was attached to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Affirmation</u>. Except the amendments to Schedule 1 and Schedule 2, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and all covenants, terms, conditions, and agreements therein, shall remain in full force and effect, and are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects by Grantor.

5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all of such counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

[signature page follows]

87251019v.1

The Grantor has caused this First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the date first set forth

TASK FORCE TIPS LLC

By: Aaron J. VanGetson

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (Task Force Tips LLC)]

Acknowledged:

CIBC BANK USA, as Administrative Agent

Olga Krasner

Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	AMKUS	1622072	11/13/90	11/13/30
Task Force Tips LLC	BLITZFIRE	2624342	9/24/02	9/26/22
Task Force Tips LLC	BLUE	4527765	5/13/14	5/13/24
Task Force Tips LLC	BUBBLE CUP	1562009	10/24/89	10/24/29
Task Force Tips LLC	CROSSFIRE	1828821	3/29/94	3/29/24
Task Force Tips LLC	DUAL-FORCE	1742944	12/29/92	12/29/22
Task Force Tips LLC	FLIP TIP	4497206	3/24/14	3/18/24
Task Force Tips LLC	G-FORCE	4282620	1/29/13	1/30/23
Innovative Rescue Systems	ION	5525563	7/24/18	7/24/24
Task Force Tips LLC	MONSOON	1468151	12/8/87	12/8/27
Task Force Tips LLC	PRO/PAK	2126922	1/6/98	1/6/28
Task Force Tips LLC	QUADRAFOG	1562006	10/24/89	10/24/29

Schedule 1 to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

87251019v.1

Task Force Tips LLC	RES-Q-RENCH	2508861	11/20/01	11/20/32
Task Force Tips LLC	SHO-FLOW	1472938	1/19/88	1/19/28
Task Force Tips LLC	TASK FORCE TIPS	3540383	12/2/08	12/4/28
Task Force Tips LLC	TFT	0953433	2/20/73	2/21/23
Task Force Tips LLC	TFT (STYLIZED)	3344049	11/27/07	1/29/27
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	THE AMKUS TEAM	1393802	5/20/86	9/26/25
Task Force Tips LLC	THE BLUE ONE	2612394	8/27/02	8/29/22
Task Force Tips LLC	THE COLOR BLUE (APPLIED TO A MONITOR)	2667406	12/24/02	12/27/22
Task Force Tips LLC	THUNDERFOG	1562008	10/24/89	10/24/29
Task Force Tips LLC	TORNADO	3156954	10/17/06	10/29/26
Task Force Tips LLC	VORTEX	5266908	8/15/17	8/15/2023

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date

Task Force Tips LLC	China	TASK FORCE TIPS	5840707 (Class 9)	12/2/09	12/27/29
Task Force Tips LLC	China	TASK FORCE TIPS	5840708 (Class 8)	12/28/09	12/27/29
Task Force Tips LLC	China	TASK FORCE TIPS	5840709 (Class 6,8,9)	1/21/10	10/20/30
Task Force Tips LLC	China	TFT (Chinese characters)	7165290	10/21/10	10/20/30
Task Force Tips LLC	China	TFT (stylized)	5840711 (Class 8)	10/21/09	10/20/29
Task Force Tips LLC	China	TFT (stylized)	5840712 (Class 6)	10/14/09	10/13/29
Task Force Tips LLC	E.U.	BLITZFIRE	014873145	7/6/16	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	E.U.	G-FORCE	014873152	4/4/18	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	E.U.	QUADRAFO G	014873186	7/1/16	12/3/25

Task Force Tips LLC	E.U.	TFT (stylized)	014873103	7/1/16	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	E.U.	TORNADO	014873202	7/19/16	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	E.U.	ULTIMATIC	014873211	7/1/16	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	IMPULSE	154231110	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	MACH 3	154231117	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	MULTIFORC E	154231119	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	MULTIMATI C	154231121	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	PARTNER	154231163	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	QF150	154231145	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force	France	QF500	154231152	3/25/16	12/4/25

Schedule 1 to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

Tips					
LLC					
Task Force Tips LLC	France	TFT (stylized)	063471086	7/21/07	12/21/26
Task Force Tips LLC	France	ULTIFORCE	154231128	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	France	VECTOR	154231171	3/25/16	12/4/25
Task Force Tips LLC	South Korea	TFT (stylized)	40-0741628	3/24/08	3/24/28
Task Force Tips LLC	GB	BLITZFIRE	UK00901487314 5	7/6/16	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	GB	G-FORCE	UK00901487315 2	4/4/18	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	GB	QUADRAFO G	UK00901487318 6	7/1/16	12/3/25
Task Force Tips LLC	GB	TFT (stylized)	UK00901487310 3	7/1/16	12/3/25
Task Force	GB	TORNADO	UK014873202	7/19/16	12/3/25

Tips LLC					
Task Force Tips LLC	GB	ULTIMATIC	UK014873211	7/1/16	12/3/25

Non-U.S. Trademark Applications

Country	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial Number	Application Date
Peru	Task Force Tips LLC	BLITZFIRE	88/895,342	10/18/2021
China	Task Force Tips LLC	TFT (Stylized) (Class 9)	49904288	9/21/2020
China	Task Force Tips LLC	TFT FORCE TIPS FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT TFT (Class 9)	60437367	11/10/2021
China	Task Force Tips LLC	TFT (Stylized) Blue (Class 9)	60456192	11/10/2021
China	Task Force Tips LLC	TFT (Stylized) Blue (Class 9)	60401038	05/05/2022
China	Task Force Tips LLC	TFT FORCE TIPS FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT TFT (Class 9)	64406844	05/05/2022

Common Law Trademarks

All of the following used in the United States by Task Force Tips LLC:

Schedule 1 to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

87251019v.1

- 1. BLITZFORCE
- 2. BOOSTER
- 3. BIV BALL INTAKE VALVE
- 4. CAFS-FORCE
- 5. DECON/PAK
- 6. EF1
- 7. EXTEND-A-GUN
- 8. FOAMJET
- 9. HANDLINE
- 10. HEMISPHERE
- 11. HURRICANE
- 12. HYDRANT MASTER
- 13. HUM HUDRANT UNDER MONITOR
- 14. ICE-CONTROL
- 15. IMPULSE
- 16. IVUM INDUSTRIAL VALVE UNDER MONITOR
- 17. MASTER FOAM
- 18. MASTER FORCE
- 19. MAX-FLOW
- 20. MAX-FORCE
- 21. MAX-MATIC
- 22. METRO
- 23. MID-FORCE
- 24. MID-MATIC
- 25. OASIS

Schedule 1 to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

- 26. PROTECTOR27. QUADRACUP28. SAFE-TAK
- 29. STOW-A-WAY
- 30. THE CHIMNEY SNUFFER
- 31. TRANSFORMER PIERCING NOZZLE
- 32. TSUNAMI
- 33. TWISTER
- 34. TYPHOON
- 35. ULTIMATIC
- 36. VIT VALVE INTEGRAL TIP
- 37. BLITZTAC
- 38. RADIUS
- 39. EXTEND-A-GUN VP
- 40. CREWPROTECT
- 41. STATIONPROTECT
- 42. PURE PWR
- 43. SHO-GAUGE

All of the following used in the United States by Innovative Rescue Systems LLC:

- 1. A (stylized)
- 2. GATOR TIP
- 3. MINI-SIMO
- 4. SUPER SIMO
- 5. 240SS

SCHEDULE 2

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Patent Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	Description	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Expiration Date
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE	D640771	06/28/11	06/28/25
Task Force Tips LLC	SEGMENTED MONITOR	7137578	11/21/06	07/19/24
Task Force Tips LLC	CABLE MANAGEMENT APPARATUS	7147062	12/12/06	05/27/25
Task Force Tips LLC	EDUCTOR APPARATUS	7367361	05/06/08	11/22/25
Task Force Tips LLC	PORTABLE REMOTE CONTROLLED VALVE	8733387	05/27/14	08/17/32
Task Force Tips LLC	ADJUSTABLE FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE	9138754	09/22/15	03/08/33
Task Force Tips LLC	PIVOTING FLUID CONDUIT SEQUENCING MECHANISM	9272171	03/01/16	03/15/33
Task Force Tips LLC	HAPTIC FEEDBACK FLOW INDICATOR	9295863	03/29/16	02/28/34
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	HAND POWERED HYDRAULIC RESCUE STRUT	9278836	03/08/16	12/29/33

Schedule 2 to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

87251019v.1

Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	9839801	12/12/17	04/30/35
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	HYDRAULIC SPREADER	D900576	11/03/20	11/03/35
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE (aka "VORTEX")	10518117	12/31/19	6/16/37

U.S. Patent Applications

Grantor	Description	Application No.	Filing Date
Task Force Tips LLC	PORTABLE SELF- POWERED FLOW AND/OR PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE AND NETWORKING FOR LIQUIDS	17/599918	9/29/21
Task Force Tips LLC	TELESCOPING WATERWAY WITH INTEGRATED VALVE	17/721194	4/14/22

Non-U.S. Patent Registrations

Grantor	Description	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	Netherlands	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER	Italy	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27

Schedule 2 to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

	OPERATED SLIDE VALVE				
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	Finland	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	France	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	Germany	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	United Kingdom	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	Poland	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	Austria	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27
Task Force Tips LLC	FIREFIGHTING NOZZLE WITH TRIGGER OPERATED SLIDE VALVE	Romania	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27

Task Force	FIREFIGHTING	Ireland	EP3288647	2020-02-12	2036-04-27	
Tips LLC	NOZZLE WITH					
_	TRIGGER					
	OPERATED					
	SLIDE VALVE					

Schedule 2 to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

87251019v.1